

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22614-22615/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in CWP No.6676/1999 and CWP No.1449/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

F.C.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, placing additional facts and documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG.
 Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
No.2: Mr. Puneet Bali, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhjeet Jauhar, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent No.1- Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
State: Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to place additional documents on
record is granted.

...2/-

- 2 -

Issue notice.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 accept notice.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within
four weeks.

No stay in the meantime as far as levy is
concerned.

Till then, the ad-interim order passed by
this Court on 10th September, 2009, shall continue
to operate.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master