

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22614-22615/2009

F.C.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, impleadment, permission to file
rejoinder affidavit, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT, PERMISSION
TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10504 of 2011

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 153 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19221 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21807-21816 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27816 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 30187 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31002 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33339 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33675 of 2009

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 389 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

-2-

Item No.8

For Respondent(s)

Mr Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate appearing for respondent No.2 in
SLP(C) no.22614-22615/2009 confirms that they do not want to
file separate counter affidavit in any of the connected
petitions.

WP(C) NO.153/2011

File not received.

WP(C) NO.389/2011

Counter affidavit is to be filed before 9.7.2012.

REMAINING MATTERS

Deleted.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj