

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 21807-21816 OF 2010

M/s. A.M. Rice & General Mills & Ors.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Punjab & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report in the matters above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 4th February, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

“Service in respect of petitioner nos. 2 is complete in respect of alternative arrangement.

Petitioner nos. 1, 3 and 10 are duly represented.

Registry to submit the report regarding status of remaining respondents in the next office report.

List again on 21.04.2016.”

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 are represented through Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate and respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate. Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, counsel for the petitioner had designated as Additional District and Session Judge, Notice for fresh arrangement for representation before this Court in the matter was issued to all the ten petitioners. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of petitioner Nos. 1, 3 to 10. No one has entered appearance so far on behalf of petitioner No. 2, though notice of alternative arrangement has been served. Matter are ready for hearing before the Hon'ble Court.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for order.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate
96, Lawyer's Chamber.
2. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate
312, M.C. Setalvad,
Lawyer's Chamber.
3. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR